

File reference	W17FOI295
Key words	Eye care
Date of release	20/06/2017
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

- 1. Do you currently operate an eye/ophthalmology department?**

Yes

- 2. If yes to 1, do you provide care to patients with maculopathies, AMD or Naevi?**

Yes

- 3. If yes to 2, how many follow-ups are associated with each of these eye diseases (please breakdown by disease)**

Reading this question as how many follow-ups currently on the waiting list in each of these diseases:

Maculopathies currently have 1,189 follow ups on the current waiting list

AMD currently have 1,293 follow-ups on the waiting list.

Naevi this forms part of our general conditions waiting list and we unfortunately cannot pull the specific number of follow-ups for this condition.

- 4. If yes to 2, do you operate any community clinics, mobile services, or sub contracted community arrangements for the delivery of follow-up appointments to patients with maculopathies, AMD or Naevi?**

No

- 5. If yes to point 4, of the follow-ups in point 2, what is the split of follow up activity for each of these site or sub-contracted arrangements or pathway?**

See question 4